508906267 12/06/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI676751

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Nuovo Pignone SRL | | | 06/18/2024 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Company Name: | Genera | General Electric Company | | |
| Street Address: | 1 River Road | | | |
| City: | Schene | Schenectady | | |
| State/Country: | NEW Y | NEW YORK | | |
| Postal Code: | 12345 | 12345 | | |
| Dronarty Tyme | | Number | | |
| Property Type | | Number | _ | |
| Property Type Patent Number: | | Number 10533503 | | |
| | | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | 10533503 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA be sent to | 10533503 the e-mail address first; if that is u | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (026)850-2274 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (026)850-2274 cstana@dennemeyer-law.com | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (026)850-2274 cstana@dennemeyer-law.com Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (026)850-2274 cstana@dennemeyer-law.com Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana Str. Aurel Vlaicu, nr. 94 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> (026)850-2274 cstana@dennemeyer-law.com Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana Str. Aurel Vlaicu, nr. 94 Brasov, ROMANIA 500178 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (026)850-2274 cstana@dennemeyer-law.com Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana Str. Aurel Vlaicu, nr. 94 Brasov, ROMANIA 500178 Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: | DATA be sent to provided | 10533503 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s (026)850-2274 cstana@dennemeyer-law.com Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana Str. Aurel Vlaicu, nr. 94 Brasov, ROMANIA 500178 Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana Mr. Cosmin-Alexandru Stana | | |

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

U.S. Patent No. 10533503

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **Nuovo Pignone S.R.L.**, an entity organized under the laws of Italy as a "S.R.L." having an address at Via Felice Matteucci 2, Florence 50127, Italy (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to **General Electric Company**, an entity organized under the laws of New York, United States of America as a corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, United States of America (Assignee) and to the successors and assigns of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in in the U.S. Patent Nos. and applications mentioned above; the right to claim all rights of priority thereto; and in any and all Letters Patent or industrial models of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents, for the full term or terms for which said Patent, Patents or Industrial Design are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any or all of said Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor agrees to sign all papers, forms and authorizations and perform all lawful acts, in each case, reasonably requested by Assignee to give effect to and record the assignment to Assignee under this Assignment, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignees or their successors and assigns.

Nuovo Pignone S.R.L.

Dated this 18^{th} (day) of June, 2024

Table Moceiou

By: Name and Title: Paolo Noccioni Chairman

RECORDED: 12/06/2024